
Operating day
Dublin (Busáras)

Mater Hospital

St. Peters Church

Kempton Avenue

Parkway Station

Blanchardstown (Jctn Navan Rd)

Blanchardstown (Crown Plaza)

Clonee (Lidl)

Bracetown Business Park (northbound)

MSD Dunboyne

Fairyhouse Cross (Toll Bridge)

Porterstown Lane (Rathbeggan Lakes)

Rathbeggan (Opp Des Kellys)

Ryans Town (Bush Lane)

Dunshaughlin (Opp Workhouse)

The Willows

Dunshaughlin (Opp Business Park)

Dunshaughlin (Bannon Auctioneers)

Grange Hall

Dunsany Village (Pianoforte)

Swainstown (Northbound)

Kilmessan (Opp Centra)

Ennistown Stud (Northbound)

Bective Cross (Opp Crocketts Pub)

Bective Abbey (Northbound)

Trim (Opp Retail Park)

Trim (Bypass)

Trim (Opp Boyne Bridge By Pass)

Trim (Dublin Rd Opp Friars Park)

Trim (Opp Knightsbrook)

dep

arr

07:15

P 07:22

P 07:25

P 07:34

P 07:36

P 07:39

P 07:42

P 07:48

07:52

07:55

07:55

07:56

07:58

07:59

08:00

08:01

08:01

08:03

08:04

08:13

08:17

08:18

08:22

08:24

08:25

08:29

08:31

08:32

08:34

08:37

09:15

P 09:23

P 09:27

P 09:37

P 09:38

P 09:42

P 09:45

P 09:51

09:54

09:57

09:58

09:59

10:00

10:01

10:02

10:03

10:04

10:06

10:07

10:16

10:20

10:21

10:25

10:27

10:28

10:32

10:34

10:35

10:37

10:40

11:15

P 11:23

P 11:28

P 11:38

P 11:39

P 11:43

P 11:46

P 11:52

11:55

11:58

11:59

12:00

12:01

12:02

12:03

12:04

12:05

12:07

12:08

12:17

12:21

12:22

12:26

12:28

12:29

12:33

12:35

12:36

12:38

12:40

13:15

P 13:23

P 13:28

P 13:40

P 13:41

P 13:45

P 13:48

P 13:54

13:57

14:00

14:01

14:02

14:03

14:04

14:05

14:06

14:07

14:09

14:10

14:19

14:23

14:24

14:28

14:30

14:31

14:35

14:37

14:38

14:40

14:42

15:15

P 15:23

P 15:28

P 15:40

P 15:41

P 15:45

P 15:48

P 15:54

15:57

16:00

16:01

16:02

16:03

16:04

16:05

16:06

16:07

16:09

16:10

16:19

16:23

16:24

16:28

16:30

16:31

16:35

16:37

16:38

16:40

16:42

17:15

P 17:23

P 17:28

P 17:40

P 17:41

P 17:45

P 17:48

P 17:54

17:57

18:00

18:01

18:02

18:03

18:04

18:05

18:06

18:07

18:09

18:10

18:19

18:23

18:24

18:28

18:30

18:31

18:35

18:37

18:38

18:40

18:42

19:15

P 19:22

P 19:25

P 19:34

P 19:35

P 19:39

P 19:42

P 19:48

19:52

19:55

19:55

19:56

19:58

19:59

20:00

20:01

20:01

20:03

20:04

20:13

20:17

20:18

20:22

20:24

20:25

20:29

20:31

20:32

20:34

20:36

Monday - Friday 

P = Pick up only

* The TFI Live App allows you to access live real time departure and journey planning information across the Transport for Ireland (TFI) network

109B Dublin to Trim via Dunshaughlin

Valid from 03.12.2023



Operating day
Dublin (Busáras)

Mater Hospital

St. Peters Church

Kempton Avenue

Parkway Station

Blanchardstown (Jctn Navan Rd)

Blanchardstown (Crown Plaza)

Clonee (Lidl)

Bracetown Business Park (northbound)

MSD Dunboyne

Fairyhouse Cross (Toll Bridge)

Porterstown Lane (Rathbeggan Lakes)

Rathbeggan (Opp Des Kellys)

Ryans Town (Bush Lane)

Dunshaughlin (Opp Workhouse)

The Willows

Dunshaughlin (Opp Business Park)

Dunshaughlin (Bannon Auctioneers)

Grange Hall

Dunsany Village (Pianoforte)

Swainstown (Northbound)

Kilmessan (Opp Centra)

Ennistown Stud (Northbound)

Bective Cross (Opp Crocketts Pub)

Bective Abbey (Northbound)

Trim (Opp Retail Park)

Trim (Bypass)

Trim (Opp Boyne Bridge By Pass)

Trim (Dublin Rd Opp Friars Park)

Trim (Opp Knightsbrook)

dep

arr

07:15

P 07:23

P 07:25

P 07:32

P 07:33

P 07:37

P 07:39

P 07:44

07:47

07:49

07:50

07:51

07:52

07:52

07:53

07:54

07:55

07:57

07:58

08:07

08:11

08:12

08:16

08:18

08:19

08:24

08:26

08:27

08:28

08:31

09:15

P 09:23

P 09:25

P 09:32

P 09:34

P 09:37

P 09:39

P 09:44

09:47

09:50

09:50

09:51

09:52

09:53

09:54

09:55

09:55

09:57

09:58

10:07

10:11

10:13

10:17

10:19

10:20

10:25

10:27

10:27

10:29

10:32

11:15

P 11:23

P 11:26

P 11:35

P 11:37

P 11:40

P 11:42

P 11:47

11:50

11:53

11:53

11:54

11:55

11:56

11:57

11:58

11:58

12:00

12:01

12:08

12:12

12:14

12:18

12:20

12:21

12:26

12:28

12:28

12:30

12:33

13:15

P 13:25

P 13:29

P 13:39

P 13:40

P 13:44

P 13:49

P 13:54

13:57

13:59

14:00

14:01

14:02

14:02

14:03

14:04

14:05

14:07

14:08

14:15

14:19

14:20

14:24

14:26

14:27

14:32

14:34

14:34

14:36

14:39

15:15

P 15:25

P 15:29

P 15:39

P 15:40

P 15:44

P 15:49

P 15:54

15:57

15:59

16:00

16:01

16:02

16:02

16:03

16:04

16:05

16:07

16:08

16:15

16:19

16:20

16:24

16:26

16:27

16:32

16:34

16:34

16:36

16:39

17:15

P 17:25

P 17:28

P 17:38

P 17:40

P 17:43

P 17:46

P 17:51

17:54

17:56

17:57

17:58

17:59

17:59

18:00

18:01

18:02

18:04

18:05

18:13

18:17

18:18

18:22

18:24

18:25

18:30

18:32

18:33

18:34

18:36

19:15

P 19:25

P 19:27

P 19:35

P 19:37

P 19:40

P 19:43

P 19:48

19:51

19:53

19:54

19:55

19:56

19:56

19:57

19:58

19:59

20:01

20:02

20:10

20:14

20:15

20:19

20:21

20:22

20:27

20:29

20:29

20:31

20:33

Saturday 

P = Pick up only

* The TFI Live App allows you to access live real time departure and journey planning information across the Transport for Ireland (TFI) network

109B Dublin to Trim via Dunshaughlin

Valid from 03.12.2023



Operating day
Dublin (Busáras)

Mater Hospital

St. Peters Church

Kempton Avenue

Parkway Station

Blanchardstown (Jctn Navan Rd)

Blanchardstown (Crown Plaza)

Clonee (Lidl)

Bracetown Business Park (northbound)

MSD Dunboyne

Fairyhouse Cross (Toll Bridge)

Porterstown Lane (Rathbeggan Lakes)

Rathbeggan (Opp Des Kellys)

Ryans Town (Bush Lane)

Dunshaughlin (Opp Workhouse)

The Willows

Dunshaughlin (Opp Business Park)

Dunshaughlin (Bannon Auctioneers)

Grange Hall

Dunsany Village (Pianoforte)

Swainstown (Northbound)

Kilmessan (Opp Centra)

Ennistown Stud (Northbound)

Bective Cross (Opp Crocketts Pub)

Bective Abbey (Northbound)

Trim (Opp Retail Park)

Trim (Bypass)

Trim (Opp Boyne Bridge By Pass)

Trim (Dublin Rd Opp Friars Park)

Trim (Opp Knightsbrook)

dep

arr

11:15

P 11:25

P 11:27

P 11:35

P 11:36

P 11:39

P 11:40

P 11:45

11:48

11:51

11:52

11:53

11:54

11:54

11:55

11:56

11:57

11:58

11:59

12:08

12:12

12:14

12:17

12:19

12:20

12:25

12:27

12:28

12:30

12:31

15:15

P 15:25

P 15:30

P 15:40

P 15:41

P 15:45

P 15:46

P 15:52

15:55

15:58

15:58

15:59

16:00

16:01

16:02

16:03

16:03

16:05

16:06

16:16

16:20

16:21

16:25

16:27

16:28

16:33

16:35

16:35

16:37

16:38

19:15

P 19:25

P 19:27

P 19:34

P 19:35

P 19:38

P 19:40

P 19:45

19:48

19:51

19:51

19:52

19:53

19:54

19:55

19:56

19:56

19:58

19:59

20:08

20:12

20:13

20:16

20:18

20:19

20:24

20:26

20:26

20:28

20:29

Sundays and Public Holidays

P = Pick up only

* The TFI Live App allows you to access live real time departure and journey planning information across the Transport for Ireland (TFI) network

109B Dublin to Trim via Dunshaughlin

Valid from 03.12.2023



Operating day
Trim (Knightsbrook Hotel)

Trim (Dublin Rd Friars Park)

Trim (Boyne Bridge By Pass)

Bective Abbey (Southbound)

Bective Cross (Crocketts Pub)

Ennistown Stud (Southbound)

Kilmessan (Centra)

Swainstown (Southbound)

Dunsany Village (Opp Pianoforte)

Grange Hall

Dunshaughlin (Bank Of Ireland)

Dunshaughlin (Business Park)

The Willows

Dunshaughlin (Workhouse)

Ryans Town (Opp Bush Lane)

Rathbeggan (Des Kellys)

Porterstown Lane (Op Rathbeggan Lakes)

Fairyhouse Cross (Southbound)

MSD Dunboyne

Bracetown Business Park (southbound)

Clonee (Opp Lidl)

Blanchardstown SC (Slip Rd Eastbound)

Parkway Station

Kempton Avenue

St Peters Church

Mater Hospital

O'Connell St Upper

Dublin (Merrion Row)

Dublin (Busáras)

dep

arr

06:50

06:53

06:55

07:02

07:03

07:05

07:08

07:10

07:14

07:23

07:24

07:26

07:27

07:29

07:31

07:31

07:33

07:35

07:35

07:38

D 07:41

D 07:48

D 07:53

D 07:55

D 08:07

D 08:12

D 08:18

08:32

08:50

08:52

08:54

09:02

09:03

09:05

09:08

09:10

09:14

09:23

09:24

09:27

09:28

09:30

09:31

09:32

09:33

09:35

09:36

09:38

D 09:41

D 09:48

D 09:53

D 09:55

D 10:07

D 10:12

D 10:17

10:31

10:50

10:50

10:52

11:00

11:01

11:03

11:07

11:09

11:12

11:21

11:22

11:24

11:25

11:27

11:28

11:29

11:30

11:32

11:33

11:35

D 11:38

D 11:44

D 11:49

D 11:51

D 12:03

D 12:07

D 12:12

|

12:22

12:50

12:50

12:52

13:00

13:01

13:03

13:07

13:09

13:12

13:21

13:22

13:24

13:25

13:27

13:28

13:29

13:30

13:32

13:33

13:35

D 13:38

D 13:44

D 13:49

D 13:51

D 14:03

D 14:07

D 14:12

|

14:22

14:50

14:50

14:52

15:00

15:01

15:03

15:07

15:09

15:12

15:21

15:22

15:24

15:25

15:27

15:28

15:29

15:30

15:32

15:33

15:35

D 15:38

D 15:44

D 15:49

D 15:51

D 16:03

D 16:07

D 16:12

|

16:20

16:50

16:50

16:52

17:00

17:01

17:03

17:06

17:08

17:11

17:19

17:20

17:22

17:23

17:25

17:27

17:27

17:29

17:31

17:31

17:33

D 17:36

D 17:42

D 17:47

D 17:49

D 18:01

D 18:04

D 18:09

|

18:19

18:50

18:50

18:52

19:00

19:01

19:03

19:06

19:08

19:11

19:19

19:20

19:22

19:23

19:24

19:26

19:26

19:28

19:30

19:30

19:32

D 19:35

D 19:40

D 19:45

D 19:47

D 19:57

D 20:01

D 20:06

|

20:11

Monday - Friday 

D = Drop off only

* The TFI Live App allows you to access live real time departure and journey planning information across the Transport for Ireland (TFI) network

109B Trim to Dublin  via Dunshaughlin

Valid from 03.12.2023



Operating day
Trim (Knightsbrook Hotel)

Trim (Dublin Rd Friars Park)

Trim (Boyne Bridge By Pass)

Bective Abbey (Southbound)

Bective Cross (Crocketts Pub)

Ennistown Stud (Southbound)

Kilmessan (Centra)

Swainstown (Southbound)

Dunsany Village (Opp Pianoforte)

Grange Hall

Dunshaughlin (Bank Of Ireland)

Dunshaughlin (Business Park)

The Willows

Dunshaughlin (Workhouse)

Ryans Town (Opp Bush Lane)

Rathbeggan (Des Kellys)

Porterstown Lane (Op Rathbeggan Lakes)

Fairyhouse Cross (Southbound)

MSD Dunboyne

Bracetown Business Park (southbound)

Clonee (Opp Lidl)

Blanchardstown SC (Slip Rd Eastbound)

Parkway Station

Kempton Avenue

St Peters Church

Mater Hospital

O'Connell St Upper

Dublin (Merrion Row)

Dublin (Busáras)

dep

arr

06:50

06:50

06:52

06:59

07:00

07:02

07:05

07:07

07:10

07:19

07:20

07:22

07:23

07:24

07:25

07:26

07:27

07:29

07:30

07:32

D 07:35

D 07:40

D 07:45

D 07:47

D 07:55

D 07:59

D 08:04

|

08:09

08:50

08:50

08:52

08:59

09:00

09:02

09:05

09:07

09:10

09:19

09:20

09:22

09:23

09:24

09:26

09:26

09:28

09:30

09:30

09:33

D 09:36

D 09:41

D 09:46

D 09:48

D 10:00

D 10:05

D 10:10

|

10:20

10:50

10:50

10:52

10:59

11:00

11:02

11:05

11:07

11:10

11:19

11:20

11:22

11:23

11:24

11:26

11:26

11:28

11:30

11:30

11:33

D 11:36

D 11:41

D 11:46

D 11:48

D 12:00

D 12:05

D 12:10

|

12:20

12:50

12:50

12:52

13:00

13:01

13:03

13:06

13:08

13:12

13:21

13:22

13:24

13:25

13:26

13:28

13:28

13:30

13:32

13:32

13:35

D 13:38

D 13:44

D 13:49

D 13:51

D 14:01

D 14:06

D 14:11

|

14:21

14:50

14:50

14:51

14:59

15:00

15:02

15:06

15:08

15:11

15:21

15:22

15:24

15:25

15:27

15:28

15:29

15:30

15:32

15:33

15:35

D 15:38

D 15:44

D 15:49

D 15:51

D 16:03

D 16:07

D 16:12

|

16:22

16:50

16:50

16:52

16:59

17:00

17:02

17:05

17:07

17:10

17:19

17:20

17:22

17:23

17:24

17:26

17:26

17:28

17:30

17:30

17:33

D 17:36

D 17:42

D 17:47

D 17:49

D 18:01

D 18:05

D 18:10

|

18:20

18:50

18:50

18:52

18:59

19:00

19:02

19:05

19:07

19:10

19:19

19:20

19:22

19:23

19:24

19:26

19:26

19:28

19:30

19:30

19:33

D 19:36

D 19:41

D 19:46

D 19:48

D 19:58

D 20:02

D 20:07

|

20:15

Saturday 

D = Drop off only

* The TFI Live App allows you to access live real time departure and journey planning information across the Transport for Ireland (TFI) network

109B Trim to Dublin  via Dunshaughlin

Valid from 03.12.2023



Operating day
Trim (Knightsbrook Hotel)

Trim (Dublin Rd Friars Park)

Trim (Boyne Bridge By Pass)

Bective Abbey (Southbound)

Bective Cross (Crocketts Pub)

Ennistown Stud (Southbound)

Kilmessan (Centra)

Swainstown (Southbound)

Dunsany Village (Opp Pianoforte)

Grange Hall

Dunshaughlin (Bank Of Ireland)

Dunshaughlin (Business Park)

The Willows

Dunshaughlin (Workhouse)

Ryans Town (Opp Bush Lane)

Rathbeggan (Des Kellys)

Porterstown Lane (Op Rathbeggan Lakes)

Fairyhouse Cross (Southbound)

MSD Dunboyne

Bracetown Business Park (southbound)

Clonee (Opp Lidl)

Blanchardstown SC (Slip Rd Eastbound)

Parkway Station

Kempton Avenue

St Peters Church

Mater Hospital

O'Connell St Upper

Dublin (Merrion Row)

Dublin (Busáras)

dep

arr

10:50

10:50

10:52

10:59

11:00

11:02

11:06

11:08

11:11

11:20

11:21

11:23

11:24

11:25

11:27

11:28

11:29

11:31

11:31

11:34

D 11:37

D 11:43

D 11:48

D 11:50

D 12:00

D 12:04

D 12:09

|

12:14

14:50

14:50

14:52

14:59

15:00

15:02

15:06

15:09

15:12

15:21

15:22

15:24

15:25

15:26

15:28

15:29

15:30

15:32

15:33

15:35

D 15:38

D 15:44

D 15:49

D 15:51

D 16:01

D 16:06

D 16:11

|

16:16

18:50

18:50

18:52

18:59

19:00

19:02

19:06

19:08

19:12

19:21

19:22

19:23

19:24

19:25

19:27

19:28

19:29

19:31

19:31

19:34

D 19:37

D 19:43

D 19:48

D 19:50

D 20:00

D 20:04

D 20:08

|

20:16

Sundays and Public Holidays

D = Drop off only

* The TFI Live App allows you to access live real time departure and journey planning information across the Transport for Ireland (TFI) network

109B Trim to Dublin  via Dunshaughlin

Valid from 03.12.2023


